Abgrall, Dennis
Ahola, Peter
Allison, Jason
Allison, Mike
Amadio, Dave
Anderson, Jim
Anderson, Ron
Anderson, Russ
Apps, Syl
Armstrong, Derek
Audette, Donald
Aulin, Jared
Avery, Sean

Babych, Dave
Bach, Ryan
Backstrom, Ralph
Barnes, Blair
Barney, Scott
Baron, Marco
Barrett, Fred
Barrie, Doug
Barrie, Len
Batyrshin, Ruslan
Baumgartner, Ken
Beck, Barry
Bednar, Jaroslav
Bekar, Derek
Belanger, Eric
Belanger, Ken
Benning, Brian
Berg, Aki
Bergeron, J.C.
Bernier, Serge
Berry, Bob
Berthiaume, Daniel
Beverley, Nick
Bjugstad, Scott
Blake, Jason
Blake, Mike
Blake, Rob
Blight, Rick
Blomsten, Arto
Bodger, Doug
Bonar, Dan
Boucher, Philippe
Bourne, Bob
Bozek, Steve
Breault, Frank
Brennan, Dan
Brennan, Kip
Brennan, Rich
Broten, Neal
Brown, Dustin
Brown, Jim
Brown, Kevin
Brown, Larry
Brown, Rob
Buchberger, Kelly
Burridge, Randy
Buskas, Rod
Byers, Mike
Bylsma, Dan

Cahan, Larry
Cammalleri, Michael
Campbell, Bryan
Carlin, Brian
Carlson, Steve
Caron, Jacques
Carpenter, Bob
Carr, Gene
Carriere, Larry
Carson, Jimmy
Carter, Anson
Cechmanek, Roman
Chabot, Frederic
Chapdelaine, Rene
Chartrand, Brad
Chartraw, Rick
Chorney, Marc
Chouinard, Mathieu
Christoff, Steve
Churla, Shane
Chychrun, Jeff
Clarke, Noah
Clippingdale, Steve
Coffey, Paul
Conacher, Pat
Conroy, Craig
Convery, Brandon
Corbett, Mike*
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19
1995-98;
19

1
1983-84;
20

19
1986-88;
20

1975-76
1991-93
2001-04
1987-90
1967-69
1967-68
1968-69
1983-85
1977-80
2002-06
1998-00
2002-03
2002-06

1998-99
1998-99
1970-73
1982-83
2002-04
1983-84
1983-84
1971-72
1999-00
1995-96
1987-90
1989-90
2001-03
2002-03
2000-06

1995-00

1968-71
2002-06
1967-70
1971-72
1979-80
1967-69
1986-89
1973-78

108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

127

138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

177

Corkum, Bob
Corrigan, Mike
Corvo, Joe
Courtnall, Russ
Cousineau, Marcel
Couturier, Sylvain
Cowan, Jeff
Cowie, Rob
Crashley, Bart
Crossman, Doug
Croteau, Gary
Crowder, Keith
Crowder, Troy
Crowe, Phil
Currie, Dan
Currie, Glen
Curtis, Paul

Dafoe, Byron
Deadmarsh, Adam
Degray, Dale
Dejordy, Denis
DeMarco, Ab
Demitra, Pavol
Dempsey, Nathan
Desjardins, Gerry
Dineen, Peter
Dionne, Marcel
DiPietro, Paul
Donato, Ted
Donnelly, Mike
Druce, John
Duchesne, Steve
Duff, Dick
Dufour, Marc
Dufresne, Donald
Duguay, Ron
Duncanson, Craig

Edestrand, Darryl
Edwards, Gary
Elik, Todd

Eliot, Darren
Eloranta, Mikko
Emerson, Nelson
Engblom, Brian
English, John
Erickson, Bryan
Evans, Daryl

Fenton, Paul
Ferraro, Ray
Finn, Steven
Fiset, Stephane
Fitzpatrick, Mark
Flett, Bill

Flinn, Ryan
Foley, Gerry
Fortier, Marc
Fox, Jim

Frolov, Alexander
Fuhr, Grant

Galley, Garry
Gans, Dave
Garland, Scott
Garon, Mathieu
Germain, Eric
Gibbs, Barry
Gibson, John
Gilthen, Randy
Giroux, Pierre
Giuliano, Jeff
Gladney, Bob
Gleason, Tim
Glennie, Brian
Goldup, Glenn
Goring, Butch
Gosselin, Mario
Goverde, Dave
Grahame, Ron
Granato, Tony
Grant, Danny
Gratton, Dan
Gray, Terry
Grebeshkov, Denis
Green, Josh
Grenier, Lucien
Gretzky, Wayne
Grieve, Brent
Grimson, Stu

)

e

1967-68; 1969-70;

-

C 1985-86;

1986-91;

1984-87;
1982-83;

=

1999-01
1971-76
2002-06
1997-99
1999-00
1988-92
2003-06
1994-96
1975-76
1988-89
1968-70
1989-90
1994-96
1993-94
1993-94
1987-88
1970-73

1995-96
2001-04
1988-89
1969-72
1975-77
2005-06
2005-06

1985-90

1977-79
1971-77
1989-91
1984-87
2001-03
1999-02
1983-86
1987-88
1985-88
1981-85

1987-89
1995-99
1995-97
1996-01
1988-89

1997-99
1985-86
1978-79
2005-06
1987-88
1979-80
1980-82
1991-92
1982-83
2005-06
1982-83
2003-06
1978-79
1976-82
1969-80
1989-90

2000-01

178
179

180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210

212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221

222
223
224

225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240

241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264

Gruhl, Scott
Guay, Paul

Hachborn, Len
Hakansson, Anders
Halkidis, Bob
Halward, Doug
Hamel, Gilles
Hammond, Ken
Hampton, Rick
Hangsleben, Al
Hardy, Mark
Harper, Terry
Harris, Billy
Hauser, Adam
Hayward, Rick
Healy, Glenn
Heaslip, Mark
Heidt, Mike
Heinze, Steve
Helander, Peter
Hextall, Dennis
Hicke, Ernie
Hiller, Jim
Hillman, Larry
Hnilicka, Milan
Hocking, Justin
Hoene, Phil
Hofford, Jim
Hoganson, Dale
Holland, Jason
Holmes, Warren
Holt, Randy
Hopkins, Dean
Houda, Doug
Houston, Ken
Howell, Harry
Howse, Don
Hrudey, Kelly
Huard, Bill
Huddy, Charlie
Huet, Cristobal
Hughes, Brent
Hughes, Howie
Hutchison, Dave

Inglis, Bill
Irvine, Ted
Isaksson, ULf

Jaks, Pauli
James, Connor
Janecyk, Bob
Jarvis, Wes
Jay, Bob
Jenkins, Dean
Jensen, Al
Jensen, Steve
Johansen, Trevor
Johnson, Craig
Johnson, Jim
Johnson, Matt
Johnston, Larry
Jokinen, Olli
Jones, Brad
Joyal, Eddie

Kaberle, Frantisek
Kanko, Petr
Kannegiesser, Sheldon
Karalahti, Jere
Karjalainen, Kyosti
Kasper, Steve
Keans, Doug

Kelly, John Paul
Kelly, Steve
Kennedy, Dean
Khristich, Dimitri
Kilrea, Brian
Klatt, Trent

Klima, Petr
Knickle, Rick
Komadoski, Neil
Kontos, Chris
Korab, Jerry
Kostopoulos, Tom
Kozak, Don

Krake, Skip
Krushelnyski, Mike
Kudelski, Bob
Kurri, Jari
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1979-88;

1979-82;
20

1981-83
1985-89

1985-86

1967-70
1974-78

1967-69

1994-95
2005-06
1984-89

1967-72

1999-00
2005-06
1973-77
1999-02
1991-92
1988-91
1979-83
1979-86
2000-04
1982-89
1995-97
1967-68
2003-04
1996-97
1992-94
1972-78
1987-89
1979-83
2005-06
1972-78
1968-70
1988-91
1987-93
1991-96

265

266

350
351
352
353
354

Kuznetsov, Maxim

LaBarbera, Jason
Labossiere, Gord
Lacroix, Eric
LaFayette, Nathan
LaForest, Bob
Laidlaw, Tom
Lang, Robert
Langevin, Dave
Laperriere, Ian
Lapointe, Rick
Larocque, Denis
Larouche, Steve
Laskoski, Gary
Laughlin, Craig
LaVallee, Kevin
Lavigne, Eric
Lavoie, Dominic
Ledyard, Grant
Legace, Manny
Lemieux, Jacques
Lemieux, Real
Lessard, Mario
Lesuk, Bill
Leveque, Guy
Lewis, Dave
Liba, Igor

Lilja, Andreas
Lindholm, Mikael
Loach, Lonnie
Logan, Bob
Long, Barry
Lonsberry, Ross
Luce, Don
Lukowich, Morris

MacDonald, Lowell
Maclean, Donald
MacLellan, Brian
Mair, Adam
Makela, Mikko
Maloney, Dan
Manery, Randy
Marinucci, Chris
Marotte, Gilles
Marson, Mike
Martin, Rick
Mattsson, Markus
McAlpine, Chris
McBean, Wayne
McCosh, Shawn
McDonough, Al
McDonough, Hubie
McEachern, Shawn
McEwen, Mike
McIntyre, John
McKenna, Sean
McKenna, Steve
McReynolds, Brian
McSorley, Marty
Melanson, Roland
Menard, Howie
Mickey, Larry
Mikkelson, Bill
Millen, Corey
Miller, Aaron
Miller, Bob

Miller, Jay

Modry, Jaroslav
Moger, Sandy
Mokosak, Carl
Monahan, Garry
Monahan, Hartland
Mongrain, Bob
Morgan, Jason
Morrison, Dave
Moxey, Jim

Muir, Bryan
Mulhern, Richard
Mulvey, Paul
Murdoch, Bob
Murphy, Larry
Murphy, Mike
Murphy, Rob
Murray, Glen
Murray, Jim

Nechayeyv, Victor
Nemecek, Jan
Nevin, Bob
Nicholls, Bernie
Norris, Jack
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1994-96;

1988-93;

1995-97;

2002-04

2005-06
1967-71
1998-99
1995-99
1983-84
1986-90
1992-96
1986-87
1995-04
1984-86
1987-88
1995-96

1985-87

1967-69
1997-98

19
1993-96
19



355
356
357

358
359
360

361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387

388

389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409

410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437

Norstrom, Mattias
Norton, Brad
Nurminen, Kia

0'Donnell, Sean
0’Dwyer, Billy
Olezyk, Ed

Paek, Jim
Pageau, Paul
Palffy, Ziggy
Palmer, Rob
Parrish, Mark
Parros, George
Pasin, Dave
Passmore, Steve
Paterson, Joe
Perreault, Yanic
Peters, Jimmy
Petiot, Richard
Petit, Michel
Phair, Lyle
Pirnes, Esa
Playfair, Larry
Podollan, Jason
Popiel, Poul
Potomski, Barry
Potvin, Felix
Potvin, Jean
Potvin, Marc
Prajsler, Petr
Price, Noel
Pronger, Sean
Pulford, Bob
Pushkarev, Konstantin

Quinn, Dan

Rasmussen, Erik
Ravlich, Matt
Redmond, Craig
Redmond, Keith
Reinprecht, Steven
Richmond, Steve
Robinson, Doug
Robinson, Larry
Robitaille, Luc
Robitaille, Randy
Rochefort, Leon
Roenick, Jeremy
Rolfe, Dale
Ronning, Cliff
Rosa, Pavel
Rota, Randy
Ruskowski, Terry
Rutherford, Jim
Rutledge, Wayne
Ryan, Matt
Rychel, Warren

St. Laurent, Andre
St. Marseille, Frank
Sandstrom, Tomas
Sargent, Gary
Sawchuk, Terry
Schamehorn, Kevin
Schmidt, Chris
Schneider, Mathieu
Schultz, Dave
Scott, Ron

Scott, Travis
Scruton, Howard
Seguin, Steve
Selwood, Brad
Semchuk, Brandy
Shack, Eddie
Sheehan, Bobby
Shevalier, Jeff
Short, Steve
Shuchuk, Gary
Shutt, Steve

Sim, Jon

Simmer, Charlie
Simmons, Gary
Sims, Al

Sinisalo, Ilkka
Slaney, John
Smith, Billy

KINGS ALL-TIME ROSTER
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19;
1986-94;1997-01;
201

1998-00;

1994-95;

1996-97

1994-00
1983-85
1996-97

1993-94
1980-81
1999-04
1977-82
2005-06
2005-06
1988-89
2000-01
1985-88
1994-99
1968-74
2005-06
1994-96
1985-88
2003-04
1985-89
1998-00
1967-68
1995-97
2000-02
1970-72
1992-94
1987-90
1970-71
1998-99
1970-72
2005-06

1994-95

2002-03
1969-71

1992-95

1979-82
1972-77
1989-94
1975-78
1967-68
1980-81
2002-03
2000-03
1976-78
1989-90
2000-01
1982-83
1984-85

1995-97
1971-72

438 Smith, Brian LW
439 Smith, Dennis D
440 Smith, Doug C
441 Smithson, Jerred C
442 Smolinski, Bryan C
443 Smyth, Brad RW
444 Snell, Chris D
445 Sopel, Brent D
446 Stamler, Lorne Lw
447 Stanfield, Jim C
448 Stauber, Robb G
449 Stemkowski, Pete C
450 Stevens, Kevin Lw
451 Storr, Jamie G
452 Straka, Martin RW
453 Strbak, Martin D
454 Stumpel, Jozef RW
455 Sydor, Darryl D
456 Sykes, Phil w
-T-
457 Tambellini, Jeff Lw
458 Tardif, Patrice C
459 Taylor, Dave RW
460 Terrion, Greg C
461 Thomas, Scott RW
462 Thomlinson, Dave Lw
463 Thompson, Brent D
464 Thomson, Jim RW
465 Tocchet, Rick RW
466 Todd, Kevin C
467 Tonelli, John Lw
468 Tookey, Tim C
469 Tredway, Brock* RW
470 Tripp, John RW
471 Tsygurov, Denis D
472 Tsyplakov, Vladimir w
473 Tuer, Al D
474 Tuomainen, Marko RW
475 Turnbull, Tan D
476 Turner, Dean D

477 Unger, Garry

478 Vachon, Rogie G
479 Valicevic, Rob C
480 Venasky, Vic C
481 Visheau, Mark D
482 Visnovsky, Lubomir D
483 Vlasak, Tomas C
484 Volmar, Doug RW
485 Vopat, Jan D
486 Vopat, Roman C
-W-
487 Waddell, Don D
488 Walker, Gordie LW
489 Walker, Russ RW
490 Wall, Bob D
491 Ward, Dixon RW
492 Watters, Tim D
493 Weaver, Mike D
494 Weeks, Steve G
495 Wells, Jay D
496 White, Bill D
497 Whyte, Sean RW
498 Widing, Juha C
499 Wiemer, Jim D
500 Wilks, Brian C
501 Williams, Darryl RW
502 Williams, Dave LW
503 Williams, Tommy Lw
504 Wilson, Bert Lw
505 Wilson, Murray w
506 Witherspoon, Jim C
507 Woytowich, Bob D
-Y-
508 Yachmenev, Vitali RW
509 Yushkevich, Dmitry D
-Z-

510 Zhitnik, Alexei D
511 Zizka, Tomas D
512 Zmolek, Doug D

*Appeared only in Kings’ post-season games

19
1989-90;
19

2000-02;

1984-97;

20
2003-04
19

1983-89

2005-06
1995-96
1977-94
1980-82

1981-82
1982-83

1980-81

1971-78
2001-02
1972-79
1998-99
2000-06
2000-01
1972-73
1995-98
1996-99

1980-81
1988-90
1976-78
1967-70
1993-94
1988-95
2005-06
1991-92

1971-72

1995-98
2002-03

1992-95
2002-04
1995-98





